SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

RURAL ARROYO GRANDE & OTHER UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	PICKUPS PER WEEK	CURRENT MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 8/1/2022	PROPOSED BASE YEAR RATE INCREASE %	PROPOSED MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2023
RESIDENTIAL:				
32 Gallon Waste Wheeler *	1	\$21.61	-1.62%	\$21.26
64 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$33.76	-1.62%	\$33.21
96 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$45.83	-1.62%	\$45.09
* One standard trash can is the e	quivalent unit \	olume to a 32-gallon v	vaste wheeler.	
Notations in parenthesis () ref	er to the Additi	onal Information secti	on found at the end	of this rate schedule.
RESIDENTIAL - OTHER CHARGES				
Drive In Service (See Note 3)	Monthly	\$18.20	-1.62%	\$17.90
APARTMENTS, TRIPLEX, DUPLEX	(:			
Rates are the same as commer	cial rates (belo	w).		
COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS - ALL	AREAS:			
1 Yd Dumpster	1	\$103.69	-1.62%	\$102.01
1 Yd Dumpster	2	\$149.21	-1.62%	\$146.79
1 Yd Dumpster	3	\$197.10	-1.62%	\$193.91
1 Yd Dumpster	4	\$242.62	-1.62%	\$238.69
1 Yd Dumpster	5	\$293.12	-1.62%	\$288.37
1 Yd Dumpster	6	\$341.19	-1.62%	\$335.66
1 Yd Dumpster	7	\$454.85	-1.62%	\$447.48
1.5 Yd Dumpster	1	\$123.80	-1.62%	\$121.80
1.5 Yd Dumpster	2	\$189.42	-1.62%	\$186.35
1.5 Yd Dumpster	3	\$255.30	-1.62%	\$251.16
1.5 Yd Dumpster	4	\$355.85	-1.62%	\$350.08
1.5 Yd Dumpster	5	\$434.62	-1.62%	\$427.58
1.5 Yd Dumpster	6	\$518.05	-1.62%	\$509.66
1.5 Yd Dumpster	7	\$684.92	-1.62%	\$673.83
2 Yd Dumpster	1	\$133.91	-1.62%	\$131.74
2 Yd Dumpster	2	\$219.84	-1.62%	\$216.28
2 Yd Dumpster	3	\$313.26	-1.62%	\$308.18
2 Yd Dumpster	4	\$457.44	-1.62%	\$450.03
2 Yd Dumpster	5	\$561.13	-1.62%	\$552.04
2 Yd Dumpster	6	\$669.69	-1.62%	\$658.84
2 Yd Dumpster	7	\$917.31	-1.62%	\$902.45
3 Yd Dumpster	1	\$159.17	-1.62%	·
3 Yd Dumpster	2	\$298.11	-1.62%	\$293.28
3 Yd Dumpster	3	\$416.94	-1.62%	\$410.18
3 Yd Dumpster	4	\$742.88	-1.62%	\$730.84
3 Yd Dumpster	5	\$881.97	-1.62%	\$867.68

SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

RURAL ARROYO GRANDE & OTHER UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	PICKUPS PER WEEK	CURRENT MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 8/1/2022	PROPOSED BASE YEAR RATE INCREASE %	PROPOSED MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2023			
COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS - ALL AREAS (Continued):							
3 Yd Dumpster	6	\$1,030.99	-1.62%	\$1,014.29			
3 Yd Dumpster	7	\$1,420.14	-1.62%	\$1,397.14			
		+222.02	4.620/				
4 Yd Dumpster	1	\$229.93	-1.62%	\$226.21			
4 Yd Dumpster	2	\$346.28	-1.62%	\$340.67			
4 Yd Dumpster	3	\$497.81	-1.62%	\$489.75			
4 Yd Dumpster	4	\$780.96	-1.62%	\$768.31			
4 Yd Dumpster	5	\$967.84	-1.62%	\$952.16			
4 Yd Dumpster	6	\$1,099.31	-1.62%	\$1,081.50			
4 Yd Dumpster	7	\$1,708.28	-1.62%	\$1,680.61			
The rates shown above include	the monthly co	ontainer rental fee and	the semi-annual du	mpster cleaning fee.			
COMMERCIAL GARBAGE CANS - A	ALL AREAS:						
32-Gal. Waste Wheeler	1	\$29.89	-1.62%	\$29.41			
64-Gal. Waste Wheeler	1	\$50.02	-1.62%	\$49.21			
96-Gal. Waste Wheeler Service							
(Includes container rental fee)							
	1	\$62.23	-1.62%	\$61.22			
* Customer provides cans.							
* Maximum volume and weight pe	er standard ga	rbage can: 32 gallons,	up to 75 pounds.				
COMMERCIAL - OTHER CHARGES	:						
Unscheduled Extra Collections							
for Commercial Customers	Per Time	\$15.57	-1.62%	\$15.32			
Sunday Service							
(Charge is in addition to							
garbage service level.)	1	\$92.47	-1.62%	\$90.97			
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES - ALL	CUSTOMERS:						
Trip Charge (See Note 2)	Per Trip	\$18.20	-1.62%	\$17.90			
Additional Collection Charge							
Per 32-Gallon Can or	Per						
Equivalent Volume	Collection	\$7.39	-1.62%	\$7.27			
Waste Wheeler Rental Fee -	Each						
All Sizes (See Note 4)	Per Month	\$2.09	-1.62%	\$2.05			
Short Term Dumpsters:							
Delivery & Pickup		\$52.10	-1.62%	\$51.26			
Rental	Per Day	\$3.86	-1.62%	\$3.80			
Empties	Per Yard	\$42.31	-1.62%	\$41.62			
Mattress: *							
Twin	Each	\$15.50	Flat rate	\$15.50			
Double	Each	\$15.50	Flat rate	\$15.50			
Queen	Each	\$15.50	Flat rate	\$15.50			
King	Each	\$15.50	Flat rate	\$15.50			

SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. - PROPOSED RATE INCREASE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2023

RURAL ARROYO GRANDE & OTHER UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	PICKUPS PER WEEK	CURRENT MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 8/1/2022	PROPOSED BASE YEAR RATE INCREASE %	PROPOSED MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2023		
* Rate to be adjusted January 1st of each year to reflect private industry best management practices.						
USED OIL COLLECTION						
Call for details and pick up	T					
schedule.	No Charge	\$0.00		\$0.00		
Late Fee (See Note 5)	Per Month	\$5.00		\$5.00		
Late Fee (See Note 3)	1 CI WOTTET	\$5.00		\$5.00		

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ALL CUSTOMERS:

- 1. Low Income customers enrolled in PG&E or the Gas Company low income programs are eligible for a reduced 32-Gallon Waste Wheeler. Contact the garbage company for details.
- 2. **Trip Charge:** A charge applied to the customer's bill if collection occurs on a non-route day. Non-route day collections generally result from a customer's failure to have the containers available on the scheduled day and time.
- 3. **Drive-in / In-yard Service Fee**: A monthly charge that can be added to the customer's bill under County guide lines for service requested inside the customer's property line or when the customer's residence is located a certain distance from the established service route. Contact the garbage company for information regarding the County's Drive-In criteria. This charge is not applicable to disabled customers without the means of setting the containers in the public right of way for collection. Customer must present proof of medical disability.
- 4. **Waste Wheeler Rental Fee**: A monthly fee for using more than one garbage waste wheeler at a given service level. For example, a customer who has subscribed to a 64-gallon monthly garbage service level may choose two 32-gallon garbage waste wheelers instead of one 64-gallon garbage waste wheeler, for this additional charge.
- 5. **Late Fees:** These are imposed for all customers over 30 days delinquent. The fee is 1.5% per month of the outstanding charge, with a minimum fee of \$5.00. No prior notice is required, as this late fee policy is stated at the bottom of every bill.

Please recycle, it is cheaper and helps the Community achieve its AB939 goal to reduce waste.